Hydraulic Accessories
Level Gauges
Quality and Service
worldwide
Distributors and warehouses in all industrial countries.
Australia :
Stauff Corporation (Pty.) Ltd.
P.O. Box 227

(none) without contamination indicator
FM optical contamination indicator
Ordering Code
Size
093 096 121 122
Adaptor plate
(none) without adaptor plate
AP with adaptor plate
Spare parts
AP-1 adaptor plate for SDB-093/096
AP-2 adaptor plate for SDB-121/122
FM contamination indicator for all sizes
RD-093 Silica gel refilling material for SDB-093
RD-096 Silica gel refilling material for SDB-096
RD-121 Silica gel refilling material for SDB-121
RD-122 Silica gel refilling material for SDB-122
SGB-090-03-B Replacement air filter insert for SDB-093/096
SGB-120-03-B Replacement air filter insert for SDB-121/122
Desiccant Air Breathers SDB
Dimensions

Characteristics:
• suitable for mineral oil
• reduce fluid aeration
• silencing
• standard thread form: BSP
• consist of two concentric tubes with discharge holes
STAUFF-Diffusers SRV are available with NPT threads on request.
Dimensions
L
øD1
G
øD2
SW 160° open
area
Ordering Code and Dimensional Table
SRV-050-B12 50 l/min G 3/4 109 64 60 36
SRV-114-B16 114 l/min G1 139 64 60 46
SRV-200-B20 200 l/min G11/4 139 86 82 60
SRV-227-B24 227 l/min G11/2 200 86 82 60
SRV-454-B32 454 l/min G2 260 86 82 70
SRV-650-B40 650 l/min G21/2 211 150 145 90
SRV-950-B48 950 l/min G3 272 150 145 100
Type Q max G L D1 D2 SW
Technical Data
Temperature range: – 20°C . . . +100°C
Flow range: 950 l/min max

T with integrated thermometer
(standard)
Ordering Code
Flow Curves
Flow Indicators SDM
Housing
A Aluminium
B Bronze
Size
750 size 750
1500 size 1500
Flow
016 1 – 16 l/min (size 750, “A” only)
030 2 – 30 l/min (size 750)
060 3 – 60 l/min (size 750)
120 5 – 120 l/min (size 750)
180 10 – 180 l/min (size 750, “A” only)
200 10 – 200 l/min (size 1500)
300 20 – 300 l/min (size 1500, “A” only)
400 20 – 400 l/min (size 1500)
Technical Data
SDM-750-A-016-T0 420 bar 1 – 16 l/min 1,360 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-750-A-030-T0 420 bar 2 – 30 l/min 1,360 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-750-A-060-T0 420 bar 3 – 60 l/min 1,360 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-750-A-120-T0 420 bar 5 – 120 l/min 1,360 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-750-A-180-T0 420 bar 10 – 180 l/min 1,360 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-750-B-030-T0 420 bar 2 – 35 l/min 4,250 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-750-B-060-T0 420 bar 3 – 70 l/min 4,250 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-750-B-120-T0 420 bar 5 – 140 l/min 4,250 kg G 3/4 146 x 75 x 50
SDM-1500-A-200-T 280 bar 10 – 200 l/min 3,000 kg G11/2 200 x 85 x 75
SDM-1500-A-300-T 280 bar 20 – 300 l/min 3,000 kg G11/2 200 x 85 x 75
SDM-1500-A-400-T 280 bar 30 – 400 l/min 3,000 kg G11/2 200 x 85 x 75
SDM-1500-B-200-T 280 bar 10 – 200 l/min 8,000 kg G11/2 200 x 85 x 75
SDM-1500-B-400-T 280 bar 30 – 400 l/min 8,000 kg G11/2 200 x 85 x 75
Part Number max Working press. Flow range Weight Connection Dimensions (mm)
0.0
0.2
0.4

SAE
Flange
Size
Cap
Screw
Size
Code 61
4 x screws
Kit Part No.
Cap
Screw
Size
Code 62
4 x screws
Kit Part No.
1/2" M8 X 30 FBK8X30 M8 X 30 FBK8X30
3/4" M10 X 35 FBK10X35 M10 X 35 FBK10X35
1" M10 X 35 FBK10X35 M12 X 45 FBK12X45
1¼" M10 X 40 FBK10X35 M14 X 50 FBK14X50
1½" M12 X 45 FBK12X45 M16 X 55 FBK16X55
2" M12 X 45 FBK12X45 M20 X 65 FBK20X65
2½" M12 X 45 FBK12X45 M24 X 80 FBK24X80
3" M16 X 50 FBK16X50 M30 X100 FBK30X100
4" M16 X 50 FBK16X50
5" M16 X 55 FBK16X55
BOLT KITS
(4 socket head cap screws)
SAE Flange
Size